
Abbeville County Office of Emergency Management 

William Blackwell, Director 

Travis Alewine, Deputy Director 

PHONE: (864) 366-2400 

FAX: (864) 366-4608 

903 West Greenwood Street, Suite 2700 
Abbeville, S.C. 29620 

Aiken County Emergency Management Division 

Paul Matthews, Director 

PHONE: (803) 642-1623 

FAX: (803) 642-2556 

1930 University Parkway, Suite 1100 
Aiken, S.C. 29801 

Aiken County EMD website 

Allendale County Emergency Preparedness Division 

Gidget Stanley-Banks, Director 

PHONE: (803) 584-4081 

FAX: (803) 584-3807 

911-B Main Street North 
Allendale, S.C. 29810 

Anderson County Emergency Management Division 

David A. Baker, Director 

PHONE: (864) 332-5732/5730 

FAX: (864) 260-1055 

200 Bleckley Street 
Anderson, S.C. 29625 

Bamberg County Emergency Services 

Brittany Barnwell, Director 

PHONE: (803) 245-4313 

FAX: (803) 245-3109 

P.O. Box 119 
Bamberg, S.C. 29003 

Barnwell County Emergency Management Agency 

Roger Riley, Director 

PHONE: (803) 259-7013 

FAX: (803) 259-1759 

57 Wall Street, Barnwell County Admin. Bldg. 
Barnwell, S.C. 29812 

Beaufort County Emergency Management Department 

Neil Baxley, Director 

PHONE: (843) 255-4000 

FAX: (843) 255-4008 

mailto:wblackwell@abbevillecountysc.com
mailto:talewine@abbevillecountysc.com
mailto:pmatthews@aikencountysc.gov
https://www.aikencountysc.gov/DspSvc.php?qSvcID=41
mailto:gstanley@allendalecounty.com
mailto:dbaker@andersonsheriff.com
mailto:barnwellbm@bambergcounty.sc.gov
mailto:rriley@barnwellsc.com
mailto:neilb@bcgov.net


P. O. Drawer 1758 
Beaufort, S.C. 29901 

Beaufort EMD Website 

Berkeley County Emergency Preparedness Division 

Benjamin Almquist, Director 

PHONE: (843) 719-4166/4168 

FAX: (843) 719-4353 

223 North Live Oak Drive 
Moncks Corner, SC 29641 
 
PO Box 6122 
Moncks Corner, SC 29641 

Berkeley EPD Website 

Calhoun County Emergency Management Agency 

David Chojnacki, Director 

PHONE: (803) 874-3042 

FAX: (803) 874-4357 

201 Mill Street 
St. Matthews, S.C. 29135 

Charleston County Emergency Preparedness Division 

Jason Patno, Director 

PHONE: (843) 746-3800 

FAX: (843) 746-3810 

EOC/CDC Emergency Safety Building 
8500 Palmetto Commerce Parkway 
North Charleston, S.C. 29456 

Cherokee County Emergency Management Agency 

Rick Peterson, Director 

PHONE: (864) 487-2590 

FAX: (864) 487-2719 

Peachtree Centre 
1434 N. Limestone Street 
Gaffney, S.C. 29340 

Chester County Emergency Management Agency 

Eddie Murphy, Director 

PHONE: (803) 377-4632 

FAX: (855) 932-0670 

127 Saluda Street 
Chester, S.C. 29706 

https://www.chestercounty.org/government/emergency-management 

Chesterfield County Office of Emergency Services 

Harold Hainey, Director 

PHONE: (843) 623-3362 

http://www.bcgov.net/
mailto:benjamin.almquist@berkeleycountysc.gov
https://www.berkeleycountysc.gov/drupal/emergency
mailto:dchojnacki@calhouncounty.sc.gov
mailto:jpatno@charlestoncounty.org
mailto:rick.peterson@cherokeecountysc.com
mailto:emurphy@chestercounty.org
https://www.chestercounty.org/government/emergency-management
mailto:ccemdhainey@shtc.net


FAX: (843) 623-6015 

109 Scotch Road 
Chesterfield, S.C. 29709 

Clarendon County Emergency Services 

Anthony Mack, Director 

PHONE: (803) 435-9310 

FAX: (803) 435-8053 

219 Commerce Street 
Manning, S.C. 29102 

Colleton County Fire-Rescue-Emergency Management Division 

David Greene, Emergency Manager 

PHONE: (843) 549-5632 

FAX: (843) 898-6500 

113 Mable T. Willis Blvd. 
Walterboro, S.C. 29488 

Darlington County Emergency Preparedness Agency 

Kenny Bowen, Director of Emergency Services 

Molly Odom, Emergency Management Coordinator 

PHONE: (843) 398-4450/4452/4453 

FAX: (843) 398-4447 

1625 Harry Byrd Highway 
Darlington, S.C. 29532 

Darlington EPA Website 

Dillon County Disaster Preparedness Agency 

Moses Heyward, Director 

PHONE: (843) 774-1414 

FAX: (843) 774-1442 

205 West Howard Street, Suite 1 
P.O. Box 1026 
Dillon, S.C. 29536 

Dorchester County Emergency Services Department 

Mario Formisano, Director 

PHONE: (843) 832-0341 

FAX: (843) 832-0343 

212 Deming Way, # 3 
Summerville, S.C. 29483-4707 

https://www.dorchestercountysc.gov/government/emergency-services/emergency-management 

Edgefield County Emergency Preparedness Agency 

Suzy Spurgeon, Director 

PHONE: (803) 637-2123 

FAX: (803) 637-2628 

304 Gray Street 
Edgefield, S.C. 29824 

mailto:emergencyservices@clarendoncountygov.org
mailto:dgreene@colletoncounty.org
mailto:kbowen@darcoems.net
mailto:modom@darcoems.net
http://www.darcosc.com/departments/epa/index.php
mailto:emerg.heyward@gmail.com
mailto:mformisano@dorchestercounty.net
https://www.dorchestercountysc.gov/government/emergency-services/emergency-management
mailto:sspurgeon@edgefieldcounty.sc.gov


Fairfield County Emergency Management Department 

Phyllis Watkins, Director 

PHONE: (803) 635-4444/5505/5057 

FAX: (803) 635-4299 

350 Columbia Road 
Winnsboro, S.C. 29180 

https://www.fairfieldsc.com/departments/emergency-management 

Florence County Emergency Management Department 

Dusty Owens, Director 

PHONE: (843) 665-7255 

FAX: (843) 662-9939 

P.O. Box 278 
Effingham, S.C. 29541 

Florence County EMD Website 

Georgetown County Emergency Management Division 

Brandon Ellis , Emergency Manager 

PHONE: (843) 545-3273 

FAX: (843) 545-3527 

2222-C High Market Street 
Georgetown, SC 29440 

http://www.georgetowncountysc.org/emergency_management/ 

Greenville County Office of Emergency Management 

Jay Marett, Director 

PHONE: (864) 467-2680 

FAX: (864) 467-2684 

EOC, City Hall, 206 South Main Street 
P.O. Box 2207 
Greenville, S.C. 29602-2207 

Greenwood County Emergency Management Office 

Dereck Oliver , Interim Director of Emergency Services 

George McKinney, Emergency Services Coordinator 

PHONE: (864) 942-8553 

FAX: (843) 942-8669 

528 Monument Street Rm. B-15 EOC 
Greenwood, S.C. 29646 

https://www.greenwoodcounty-sc.gov/government/departments-e-k/emergency-services/emergency-
management 

Hampton County Emergency Management 

Susanne Peeples, Director 

PHONE: (803) 914-2150 

FAX: (803) 914-2154 

P.O. Box 667 
Hampton, S.C. 29924 

mailto:pwatkins@fairfieldsc.com
https://www.fairfieldsc.com/departments/emergency-management
mailto:dowens@fcemd.org
http://florenceco.org/offices/emd/
mailto:EmergencyManagement@gtcounty.org
http://www.georgetowncountysc.org/emergency_management/
mailto:jmarett@greenvillecounty.org
mailto:dkinney@greenwoodsc.gov
mailto:gmckinney@greenwoodsc.gov
https://www.greenwoodcounty-sc.gov/government/departments-e-k/emergency-services/emergency-management
https://www.greenwoodcounty-sc.gov/government/departments-e-k/emergency-services/emergency-management
mailto:speeples@hamptoncountysc.org


Horry County Emergency Management Department 

Randall Webster, Director 

PHONE: (843) 915-5150 

FAX: (843) 915-6150 

2560 Main Street, #4 
Conway, S.C. 29526-3718 

Horry County EMD Website 

Jasper County Emergency Services 

Frank Edwards, Director 

PHONE: (843) 726-7607 

FAX: (843) 726-7966 

P.O. Box 1509 
Ridgeland, S.C. 29936 

Kershaw County Emergency Preparedness Agency 

Gene Faulkenberry, Director 

PHONE: (803) 425-1522 

FAX: (803) 424-4018 

515 Walnut Street 
Camden, S.C. 29020 

Lancaster County Emergency Management 

Darren Player, Director 

PHONE: (803) 285-7333 

FAX: (803) 289-2933 

P.O. Box 1809 
Lancaster, S.C. 29721 

Laurens County Emergency Management Agency 

Joey Avery, Director 

PHONE: (864) 984-4731 

FAX: (864) 984-0900 

Laurens County Emergency Services Complex 
P.O. Box 1396 
Laurens, S.C. 29360 

Lee County Emergency Management 

Mike Bedenbaugh, Director 

PHONE: (803) 484-5274 

FAX: (803) 484-5043 

P.O. Box 87 
Bishopville, S.C. 29010 

Lexington County Emergency Management Division 

Wendy Jeffcoat, Emergency Manager 

PHONE: (803) 785-8359 

FAX: (803) 785-8628 

mailto:
https://www.horrycounty.org/Departments/Emergency-Management
mailto:fedwards@jaspercountysc.gov
mailto:gene.faulkenberry@kershaw.sc.gov
mailto:dplayer@lancastercountysc.net
mailto:javery@co.laurens.sc.us
mailto:leees5@sc.rr.com
mailto:wjeffcoat@lex-co.com


434 Ballpark Road 
Lexington, S.C. 29072 

Marion County Emergency Management Agency 

David Holcombe, Emergency Manager 

PHONE: (843) 431-5009 

FAX: 

2523 East Highway 76 
P.O. Box 183-M 
Marion, SC 2957 

Marlboro County Emergency Preparedness Agency 

Steve Akers, Director 

PHONE: (843) 479-5600 Extension 26 

FAX: (843) 479-9944 

County Administration Building 
P.O. Box 419 
Bennettsville, S.C. 29512 

Marlboro County Emergency Services Website 

McCormick County Emergency Services 

Chris Doolittle, Director of Emergency Services 

PHONE: (864) 852-2811 

FAX: (864) 852-3435 

P.O. Box 1140-A 
McCormick, S.C. 29835 

Newberry County Disaster Preparedness Agency 

Tommy Long, Director 

PHONE: (803) 321-2135 

FAX: (803) 321-2173 

540 Wilson Road 
Newberry, S.C. 29108 

Oconee County Emergency Services 

Scott Krein, Director 

PHONE: (864) 638-4200 

FAX: (864) 638-7046 

415 South Pine Street 
Walhalla, S.C. 29691 

Orangeburg County Office of Emergency Services 

Billy Staley, Director 

PHONE: (803) 533-6265 

FAX: (803) 533-5899 

P.O. Drawer 9000 
Orangeburg, S.C. 29116 

https://www.orangeburgcounty.org/depts/cntyServices/OES/OES.asp 

 

mailto:dholcombe@marionsc.org
mailto:s.akers@marlborocounty.sc.gov
http://www.marlborocounty.sc.gov/departments/Pages/default.aspx
mailto:cdoolittle@mccormickes.com
mailto:tlong@newberrycounty.net
mailto:skrein@oconeesc.com
mailto:bstaley@orangeburgcounty.org
https://www.orangeburgcounty.org/depts/cntyServices/OES/OES.asp


Pickens County Emergency Management Agency 

Denise Kwiatek, Director 

Pierce Womack, Deputy Director 

PHONE: (864) 898-5945 

FAX: (864) 898-5947 

222 McDaniel Ave, B-17 
Pickens, S.C. 29671 

https://www.co.pickens.sc.us/EmergencyManagement/default.aspx 

Richland County Emergency Services Department 

Michael Byrd, Director 

Michael Kalec, Division Manager 

PHONE: (803) 576-3400 

FAX: (803) 748-5055 

1410 Laurens Street 
Columbia, S.C. 29204 

Saluda County Emergency Management Division 

Josh Morton, Director 

PHONE: (864) 445-2529 

FAX: (864) 445-3913 

111 Law Enforcement Drive 
Saluda, S.C. 29138 

Spartanburg County Emergency Management Department 

Doug Bryson, Director 

PHONE: (864) 595-5366 

FAX: (864) 595-5374 

9039 Fairforest Road 
Spartanburg, S.C. 29304 
 
P.O. Box 5666 
Spartanburg, S.C. 29304 

Sumter County Emergency Management Agency 

Erik Hayes, Director 

PHONE: (803) 436-2158 

FAX: (803) 436-2157 

County Courthouse Room 107 
141 North Main Street 
Sumter, S.C. 29150 

Union County Emergency Services Division 

Robert Fraim, Director 

PHONE: (864) 429-1620 

FAX: (864) 429-1622 

414 South Pickney Street 
Union, S.C. 29379 

mailto:dkwiatek@co.pickens.sc.us
mailto:
https://www.co.pickens.sc.us/EmergencyManagement/default.aspx
mailto:byrd.michael@richlandcountysc.gov
mailto:kalec.michael@richlandcountysc.gov
mailto:j.morton@saludacounty.sc.gov
mailto:dbryson@spartanburgcounty.org
mailto:ehayes@sumtercountysc.org
mailto:rfraim@countyofunion.com


 

Williamsburg County Disaster Preparedness Agency 

Vivian Bufkin , Director 

PHONE: (843) 354-9330/7016/6891 

FAX: (843) 354-3534 

2086 Thurgood Marshall Blvd. 
Kingstree, S.C. 29556 

http://williamsburgcountyemd.org/home/ 

York County Office of Emergency Management 

Chuck Haynes, Director 

PHONE: (803) 326-2300 

FAX: (803) 324-7429 

149 West Black Street 
P.O. Box 12430 
Rock Hill, S.C. 29731 

https://www.yorkcountygov.com/149/Emergency-Management 

 

mailto:vivian.bufkin@wc.sc.gov
http://williamsburgcountyemd.org/home/
mailto:chuck.haynes@yorkcountygov.com
https://www.yorkcountygov.com/149/Emergency-Management

